CITY OF DODGEVILLE RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE AMMENDED CITY OF DODGEVILLE EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN

WHEREAS, the Dodgeville City Council, recognizes the threat which major emergencies and disaster events pose to people and property within our community;

WHEREAS, the Dodgeville City Council has determined this adoption of the City of Dodgeville Emergency Response Plan will supersede and replace any existing City of Dodgeville Emergency Operations Plans. The plan provides general guidelines and principles for managing and coordinating the overall planning, response, recovery and mitigation activities before, during and after major emergencies and disaster events that affect the City of Dodgeville, Wisconsin;

WHEREAS, the contents of the plan are in unison with the Iowa County Emergency Response Plan, the State of Wisconsin Emergency Response Plan, and the National Response Framework and the most current version of the Federal Comprehensive Preparedness Guide CPG101;

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council with assistance of the Police, Fire, and EMS Chiefs along with the City Clerk, Public Works Director and the Iowa County Emergency Management Director is charged with maintaining the plan as required by the Wisconsin Emergency Management agency and the Federal Emergency Management Agency;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE DODGEVILLE CITY COUNCIL, that the City of Dodgeville Emergency Response Plan is adopted as the official plan of Emergency/Disaster Planning, Response, Recovery and Mitigation activities.

ADOPTED on this 4th day of March, 2025

Barry N. Hottmann, Mayor

Date

ATTEST:

Lauree Aulik, Clerk/Treasurer

Date